
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

City of Charlotte

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-20837 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Approved

File created: In control:7/18/2023 City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: Final action:8/28/2023 8/28/2023

Title: Sanitary Sewer and Greenway Improvements Change Order

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApproveCity Council Business Meeting8/28/2023 1 Pass

Sanitary Sewer and Greenway Improvements Change Order

Action:
Approve change order #1 for $1,974,962 to Atrium Health for Upper Little Sugar Creek Trunk
Sewer Atrium Segment project.

Staff Resource(s):
Angela Charles, Charlotte Water
David Czerr, Charlotte Water
Carl Wilson, Charlotte Water

Explanation
§ On March 22, 2021, City Council approved an interlocal agreement with Atrium Health for the

sanitary sewer improvements to be funded by Charlotte Water and installed as part of the Atrium
Health CMC Main Expansion and Greenway Improvements project (Council District 1) through
direct construction cost payments to Atrium Health.

§ In May 2023, the tunneling contractor for this project encountered unexpected rock conditions
which halted progress. This change in conditions required additional equipment and time to
complete the tunnel.

§ The new total value of the contract is $29,230,554.

Charlotte Business INClusion
This is an Interlocal Agreement contract and is exempt (Part A: Appendix 1.27 of the Charlotte Business
INClusion Policy).

Fiscal Note
Funding: Charlotte Water Capital Investment Plan

City of Charlotte Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

